

No. 87860

IN THE
Missouri Supreme Court

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

BRIAN EDWIN NEHER,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Barton County, Missouri
28th Judicial Circuit
The Honorable James R. Bickel, Judge

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General

SHAUN J MACKELPRANG
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 49627

P. O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3321
(573) 751-5391 (fax)
shaun.mackelprang@ago.mo.gov

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT6
STATEMENT OF FACTS7
ARGUMENT9

I. This Court should decline to review appellant’s claim that he was subjected to double jeopardy on count II, because the claim was affirmatively waived. In any event, because it is apparent from the record that the trial court only acquitted appellant of having the requisite “intent to deliver” (the element of the greater offense that distinguished it from the lesser offense), the trial court did not plainly err, in purported violation of appellant’s right to be free from double jeopardy, in convicting appellant of the lesser included offense of possession of a controlled substance9

II. The trial court did not abuse its discretion in admitting evidence seized during the search of appellant’s residence, because the search warrant was supported by probable cause and, alternatively, even if the search warrant was deficient, the search should be upheld under the good faith exception to the warrant requirement25

CONCLUSION.....40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Ashe v. Swenson, 397 U.S. 436 (1970)17, 19, 20

Barnes v. State, 9 S.W.3d 646 (Mo.App. E.D. 1999)20, 21

Brown v. Illinois, 422 U.S. 590 (1975)37

Deck v. State, 68 S.W.3d 418 (Mo. banc 2002)16

Hagan v. State, 836 S.W.2d 459 (Mo. banc 1992).....14

Illinois v. Gates, 462 U.S. 213 (1983).....27, 28

Smith v. Massachusetts, 543 U.S. 462 (2005)18, 20, 23

State v. Baker, 103 S.W.3d 711 (Mo. banc 2003)31, 33, 35

State v. Baker, 850 S.W.2d 944 (Mo.App. E.D. 1993)11

State v. Berry, 801 S.W.2d 64 (Mo. banc 1990).....27

State v. Bowen, 927 S.W.2d 463 (Mo.App. W.D. 1996).....27

State v. Brown, 939 S.W.2d 882 (Mo. banc 1997)25

State v. Buchli, 152 S.W.3d 289 (Mo.App. W.D. 2004)27

State v. Cody, 525 S.W.2d 333 (Mo. banc 1975)14

State v. Cummings, 134 S.W.3d 94 (Mo.App. S.D. 2004).....16

State v. Davison, 46 S.W.3d 68 (Mo.App. W.D. 2001).....14

State v. Dowell, 25 S.W.3d 594 (Mo.App. W.D. 2000)26, 28

State v. Erwin, 789 S.W.2d 509 (Mo.App. S.D. 1990).....34

State v. Gaver, 944 S.W.2d 273 (Mo.App. S.D. 1997)11

<i>State v. Hall</i> , 687 S.W.2d 924 (Mo.App. W.D. 1985).....	35
<i>State v. Hammett</i> , 784 S.W.2d 293 (Mo.App. E.D. 1989)	34
<i>State v. Laws</i> , 801 S.W.2d 68 (Mo. banc 1990).....	33
<i>State v. Lytle</i> , 715 S.W.2d 910 (Mo. banc 1986).....	26
<i>State v. Magalif</i> , 131 S.W.3d 431 (Mo.App. W.D. 2004)	17, 22, 24
<i>State v. Mann</i> , 35 S.W.3d 913 (Mo.App. S.D. 2001).....	11
<i>State v. Markham</i> , 63 S.W.3d 701 (Mo.App. S.D. 2002).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 940 S.W.2d 6 (Mo.App. W.D. 1997).....	11
<i>State v. Mayes</i> , 63 S.W.3d 615 (Mo. banc 2001).....	16
<i>State v. McFall</i> , 991 S.W.2d 671 (Mo.App. W.D. 1999)	26
<i>State v. McTush</i> , 827 S.W.2d 184 (Mo. banc 1992).....	17
<i>State v. Mead</i> , 105 S.W.3d 552 (Mo.App. W.D. 2003).....	11
<i>State v. Miner</i> , 748 S.W.2d 692 (Mo.App. E.D. 1988).....	11
<i>State v. Mitchell</i> , 20 S.W.3d 546 (Mo.App. W.D. 2000).....	34
<i>State v. Neher</i> , No. SD27153, slip op. (Mo.App. S.D. June 27, 2006)	15
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 770 S.W.2d 517 (Mo.App. E.D. 1989)	19
<i>State v. Simmons</i> , 944 S.W.2d 165 (Mo. banc 1997)	25
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 81 S.W.3d 657 (Mo.App. S.D. 2002).....	22
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 988 S.W.2d 71 (Mo.App. W.D. 1999).....	18
<i>State v. Trenter</i> , 85 S.W.3d 662 (Mo.App. W.D. 2002)	33
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 9 S.W.3d 3 (Mo.App. W.D. 1999)	35

Tibbs v. Florida, 457 U.S. 31 (1982)..... 18-20

United States v. Broce, 488 U.S. 563 (1989)15

United States v. Harris, 403 U.S. 573 (1971)34

United States v. Jenkins, 420 U.S. 358 (1975).....24

United States v. Leon, 468 U.S. 897 (1984).....36, 37

United States v. Martin Linen Supply Co., 430 U.S. 564 (1977)19

United States v. Ross, 456 U.S. 698 (1982).....37

United States v. Wilson, 420 U.S. 332 (1975).....17

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Mo. CONST., Art. V, § 106
